## OFFICE OF COUNTY MAYOR GLENN JACOBS

400 Main Street, Suite 615, Knoxville, TN 37902

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: October 29, 2021

Contact: Mike Donila Abbey Harris

306-1177 cell 215-4579 office

705-1681 cell

## Mayor Jacobs Talks About Domestic Abuse Death Review Team, Halloween Activities, Employees of the Month

KNOXVILLE, Tenn.— During his Weekly Update, which will post about 3 p.m. today, Knox County Mayor Glenn Jacobs discusses being joined by Knox County Attorney General Charme Allen when he signed a resolution to form the Knox County Domestic Abuse Death Review Team.

He also shares details of Parks and Recreation's first ever Trunk-or-Treat and other Halloween weekend activities and recognizes the Knox County employees of the month.

The next Eat n' Greet Community Lunch will take place at 11:30 a.m. at The Shrimp Dock in Bearden.

###